CH \$40.00 576166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM688463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NextPlane Solutions LLC		11/11/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Press Ganey Associates LLC
Street Address:	1173 Ignition Dr
City:	South Bend
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5761668	NEXTPLANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127155155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-715-5000

Email: ip-docket@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLp

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Attention Nicole Murray
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153586.00309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Murray
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Press Ganey - NextPlane TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Press Ganey - NextPlane TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007496 FRAME: 0202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademark is effective as of November 11, 2021, by and among **NextPlane Solutions LLC**, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **Press Ganey Associates LLC**, an Indiana limited liability company ("<u>Press Ganey</u>"). Assignor and Press Ganey are collectively referred to herein as the **Parties**.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the NEXTPLANE and design trademark shown on the attached Schedule, (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Press Ganey, and Press Ganey desires to receive, the Trademark and the goodwill in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Press Ganey all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written above.

NEXTPLANE SOLUTIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Devin J. Anderson

Title: General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

PRESS GANEY ASSOCIATES LLC

Name: Devin J. Anderson

Name: Devin J. Anderson

Title: General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Status
NEXTPLANE and design	88/118,961 September 16, 2018	5,761,668 May 28, 2019	Registered

QB\71118755.2

RECORDED: 11/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007496 FRAME: 0204